Valueline_SL_T5 11/15 page 1 of 2
T5 The Philips Day-Brite / Philips CFI Valueline SL undercabinet is an
economical T5 luminaire with electronic ballast.  It is available in
12", 21", 24", 33", and 42" lengths.
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Linear
Valueline SL
undercabinet
Ordering guide Example: SL281-120-EB-LP
Family Lamping Voltage Ballast Options
SL   – 120   – EB    – LP
SL 18 1-8WT5 (12.25")
113 1-13WT5 (21.25")
28 2-8WT5 (24.50")
281 1-8WT5/1-13WT5 (33.50")
213 2-13WT5 (42.50")
120 120V EB Electronic ballast LP  Lamp provided (4100K)
Replacement Lenses (order separately)
Lens cat. # Product
• LSL12 SL18
• LSL21 SL113
• LSL24 SL28
• LSL33 SL281
• LSL42 SL213
Valueline_SL_T5 11/15 page 2 of 2
Construction/Finish
• Finish is baked white enamel.
• “L” shaped lens (luminous front) is white acrylic.
• 1-1/8" ultra slim styling creates an unobtrusive hidden light source.
Electrical
• All units include electrical fitting to accept flexible conduit or romex.
• Rocker switch and convenience outlet supplied, shipped loose.
• cULus listed for damp locations.
• 841 4100K color temperature T5 lamp included.
• Available with 120V electronic ballast only.
Dimensions
SL Valueline undercabinet
T5
1-1/8"
5"
12-3/16"
21-3/16"
24-7/16"
33-7/16"
42-7/16"
© 2015 Koninklijke Philips N.V. All rights reserved.
Philips reserves the right to make changes in specifications
and/or to discontinue any product at any time without notice
or obligation and will not be liable for any consequences
resulting from the use of this publication.
philips.com/luminaires
Philips Lighting, North America Corporation
200 Franklin Square Drive, Somerset, NJ 08873
Tel. 855-486-2216
Philips Lighting Canada Ltd.
281 Hillmount Rd, Markham, ON, Canada L6C 2S3
Tel. 800-668-9008
Some luminaires use fluorescent or high intensity discharge (HID) lamps that
contain small amounts of mercury.  Such lamps are labeled, “Contain Mercury”
and/or the symbol “HG”.  Lamps that contain mercury must be disposed of in
accordance with local requirements.  Information regarding lamp recycling and
disposal can be found at www.lamprecycle.org